Except as permitted herein, each lot shall have only one (1) structure.  
No lean-to, carport, vehicle storage building, pre-built storage shed or building, or structure detached 
from the residence of any kind shall be permitted on any lot, EXCEPT each lot may have one (1) storage 
shed not to exceed one hundred forty-four (144) square feet.  Storage sheds must be enclosed and must 
match house exterior color and shingle color.   

8.10​ Gas.  No liquid, propane gas or container of any type shall be allowed on a lot exposed to 
view.  

8.11​ Trees.  No box elder, poplar, cottonwood, ash, or elm shall be planted on any lot within